CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Cody L. Honeywell, of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP, hereby certifies that on the 9th day of August, 2024, he filed and served a true and correct copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order of Dismissal via email and/or United States mail, first-class postage thereon prepaid, in the above-captioned action to the following at their last known address, to-wit:

> Ms. Catherine Williamson Office of Hearing Examiners 523 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 sdohe@state.sd.us

Ms. Codi Gregg Executive Director SD One Call Board P.O. Box 187 Rapid City, SD 57709 codi@sd811.com

Ms. Mandy Benson Executive Director Assistant SD One Call Board P.O. Box 187 Rapid City, SD 57709 mandy@scl811.com

Accurate Locating Service Attn: Lora Waeckerle PO Box 27 Rapid City, SD 57701 <u>lora@wilawsd.com</u>

Costello Porter Attn: Jess M. Pekarski P.O. Box 290 Rapid City, SD 57709-0290 jpekarski@costelloporter.com Attorneys for Cable Communication Services, LLC

CODY L. HONEYWELL